
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JPI

1 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 9/25/2020 100 187

2 JX CAL-MART TROOPER JENNA 2285 {5}-ET 5/18/2021 100 186

3 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 185

4 CAL-MART WESTPORT JENICA 955 {6}-ET 955 8/14/2019 100 185

5 JX AHLEM CHIEF HARMONY 60643 {5} 2/12/2021 100 184

6 CAL-MART SUGARDADDY JULEP 2670 12/14/2021 100 183

7 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 182

8 JX VICTORY 56661 GUTZ 63036 {5}-ET 2/13/2022 100 182

9 JERSEY GOLD SQUAW {6} 10/20/2020 100 180

10 CAL-MART JUGGERNAUT JEAN 2663-ET 12/11/2021 100 179

11 BOS ISNER SAND 728-P-ET 12/9/2021 100 179

12 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 177

13 PROGENESIS DOROTHY-ET 3/18/2021 100 177

14 JX CROSSWIND CHRISTIE {6} 6/13/2021 100 176

15 KASH-IN CHIEF 67331 10/22/2021 100 176

16 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 175

17 RIVER VALLEY TUCKER MAC 2494-ET 12/9/2021 100 174

18 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 174

19 JX RED TOP CLAPTON 59598 {5} 9/14/2021 100 174

20 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 173

21 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24635 {5} 6/13/2021 100 173

22 KASH-IN CHIEF 67297 10/17/2021 100 173

23 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 172

24 KASH-IN CHIEF 67059 {4} 9/5/2021 100 172

25 FOREST GLEN BETTER 7/28/2021 100 172

26 RIVER VALLEY CHIEF MAC 8294-ET 4/8/2020 100 172

27 DUPAT HOLEINONE 24391-ET 5/10/2021 100 171

28 CAL-MART LISTOWEL  JACHAI 2438-ET 8/15/2021 100 171

29 JX PEAK AMBIENCE {5}-ET 9/10/2021 100 171

30 VIERRA LATITUDE 34697 1/6/2022 100 171

31 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33619 {5}-ET 6/29/2021 100 170

32 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 170

33 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 170

34 JX VICTORY 57895 HOLEINONE 62032 {6}-ET 9/11/2021 100 170

35 VICTORY 58458 TUCKER 62250 {6}-ET 10/16/2021 100 170

36 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24893 {6}-ET 9/8/2021 100 170

37 KASH-IN SUAVECITO 67359 {4} 10/26/2021 100 170

38 JX RED TOP CHIEF 60321 {6} 12/15/2021 100 170

39 AJ CHIEF 4611 2/8/2020 100 170

40 CAL-MART WESTPORT JAZZ 962 {6}-ET 962 8/17/2019 100 170

41 FOREST GLEN SURI 4/9/2021 100 170

42 PROGENESIS MADISON-ET 113745 8/12/2019 100 169

43 JX MM CHIEF MACHA 15683 {5} 5/25/2021 100 169

44 JX MM HERSHEY {5} 5/26/2021 93 169

45 SANDCREEKS CHIEF 14091-ET 4/27/2021 100 168

JERSEY PERFORMANCE INDEX ™ (JPI)



46 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 168

47 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24854 {5}-ET 9/1/2021 100 168

48 JX DUPAT GOALS 25022 {6}-P-ET 10/13/2021 100 168

49 KASH-IN SUAVECITO 67570 11/25/2021 100 168

50 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 167

51 VICTORY 50887 CHIEF 57047 {5} 57047 11/19/2019 100 167

52 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF LETA 33626 {5}-ET 6/29/2021 100 167

53 DUPAT CHIEF 23487-ET 11/14/2020 100 167

54 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24846 {5}-ET 8/29/2021 100 167

55 S-S-I VICTORY POPCORN 62776-P-ET 1/4/2022 100 167

56 MM TUCKER SHELBY 18103-ET 1/17/2022 100 167

JERSEY UDDER INDEX ™ (JUI)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JUI

1 TERRA ROSE VIP GODSPEED-ET 22 12/24/2018 100 31.5

2 SUNNY RIDGE PRESTO ALISON 8/25/2020 100 30.7

3 LOST-BROOKE PRESTO LOVERGIRL-ET 9/3/2021 100 30.6

4 FOUR J CHROME 17573 {6} 17573 9/22/2019 100 28.9

5 KASH-IN TEXAS EMMALEE-ET 54669 2/5/2018 100 28.4

6 KASH-IN CHROME 59918 59918 6/21/2019 100 27.9

7 GOFF CRAZE 35514 35514 6/7/2018 100 27.5

8 JX KASH-IN VIP 59848 {5} 59848 6/14/2019 100 27.4

9 RIVER VALLEY CITATION LOVELY-ET 15 10/29/2015 100 27.4

10 LOST-BROOKE CHOICE LOVE STRUCK 7/22/2020 100 27.0

11 JX RED TOP GRANT 49349 {4} 49349 4/14/2019 100 26.8

12 OPPORTUNITY MPH PRESTO VEDA-ET 5/9/2021 100 26.8

13 KASH-IN CHOICE 61756 61756 12/26/2019 100 26.8

14 PAULO-BRO CHROME JACKY 2771 2771 9/3/2018 100 26.7

15 BJ COLTON MAGGOO 1998 6/1/2018 100 26.7

16 VIERRA CRAZE 30317 {6} 30317 6/25/2019 100 26.6

17 JX AHLEM DIMITRI TARA 62046 {5} 8/16/2021 92 26.6

18 JX SBS CHROME 13709 {5} 13709 1/8/2019 100 26.6

19 KASH-IN CHOICE 59507 59507 5/10/2019 100 26.4

20 JX AHLEM CHROME DIX 54904 {6} 54904 12/31/2018 100 26.3

21 JX AHLEM ENDURANCE CHARM 80652 {5} 12/14/2020 100 26.2

22 JX GOLD MEDAL CHROME 47815 {5} 3/30/2021 100 25.8

23 EHRHARDT CASINO SUNDAY 556 6/17/2018 100 25.8

24 GOFF CRAZE 36895 {6} 36895 10/25/2018 100 25.8

25 MM PRESTO LOVE STRUCK 18626-ET 3/7/2022 100 25.7

26 PACIFIC EDGE VIP TESSAH-ET 3/31/2021 100 25.7

27 JASMARI COLTON FABULOUS-ET 333 3/8/2018 100 25.7

28 YOSEMITE CRAZE VICEROY 42458 5/27/2021 100 25.6

29 BUDDVU KID ROCK LUNA 9/17/2020 100 25.5

30 SELLCREST-SG CM ELEANOR R 6/18/2021 100 25.4

31 VALSIGNA RUFUS 31210 31210 3/11/2017 100 25.3

32 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 4/15/2021 100 25.1

33 VIERRA FIZZ 33346 5/24/2021 100 25.0



34 JX FOUR J CHROME 18998 {5} 18998 3/9/2020 100 25.0

35 JER-Z-BOYZ CRAZE 68987 68987 5/7/2019 100 24.9

36 BUDDVU VIP 44952 44952 12/12/2019 100 24.9

37 JX LEGACY AMOS 28925 {5} 8/24/2020 100 24.8

38 YOSEMITE HANDSOME MALACHI 36993 36993 6/13/2017 24.8

39 SUNSET CANYON COLTON V NADINE 2739 8/18/2016 100 24.8

40 MM PRESTO FANCY 15873-ET 6/14/2021 100 24.8

41 LIBERTY MADISON NODDACK 7459 3/21/2021 100 24.7

42 MISS LOVELYS LIVINGSTON-ET 3/11/2021 100 24.7

43 KNAPP TIME VENETIAN HOLLER 727 9/14/2019 100 24.6

44 JX LEGACY MAC 23921 {4} 23921 1/27/2019 100 24.6

45 MISS LOVELY CHROME LUNA-ET 12/5/2020 100 24.5

46 JX KB KIAWA 25969 {4} 6/2/2021 100 24.5

47 JX VICTORY 49971 CRAZE 56126 {4} 56126 7/20/2019 100 24.4

48 MISS LOVELYS LAINEE-ET 12/23/2020 100 24.4

49 BILLINGS COLTON BONGO-ET 1916 3/30/2017 100 24.4

50 JX FOUR J ACHIEVER 16034 {4}-ET 16034 4/23/2019 92 24.4

Health Trait Index (HTI)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR HTI

1 KASH-IN LAYNE 47847 47847 10/23/2015 100 12.27

2 JCJ LAYNE 32440 32440 2/2/2015 100 11.46

3 VALSIGNA LAYNE 28199 15871 11/18/2015 100 11.43

4 CAL-MART PROMISE BLAKE 7571 7571 12/12/2014 100 11.41

5 MISS LOVELYS LAINEE-ET 12/23/2020 100 11.37

6 SUNWEST LAYNE ABBOTT T47881 47881 11/29/2014 100 11.34

7 AHLEM LEGAL PROM PRUDENCE 2482 2482 5/9/2014 100 11.16

8 ALOHA LAYNE LEGAL V33802 33802 3/11/2015 100 11.10

9 CDF LEGAL PROMISE 79452 79452 8/25/2015 11.05

10 SUNWEST LAYNE NOAH T43922 {4} 43922 1/3/2014 100 11.04

11 JX WILSONVIEW PJ VIVID {4} 3458 8/13/2018 100 10.89

12 JX CAL-MART MACK FAY 8138 {6} 8138 10/26/2015 100 10.83

13 VALSIGNA LAYNE 28132 28132 11/7/2015 100 10.80

14 JX FOUR J PELE 11405 {4} 11405 9/22/2017 93 10.73

15 YOSEMITE LAYNE VALENTINO 34526 34526 9/13/2015 100 10.67

16 JX AHLEM SOPRANO ROSANNA 52640 {5} 52640 12/29/2017 100 10.58

17 KASH-IN LAYNE 47609 47609 9/22/2015 100 10.58

18 YOSEMITE LAYNE FLORESCENT T32157 32157 4/25/2014 100 10.45

19 AHLEM KYLER MARTHA 3921 3921 10/17/2015 100 10.44

20 JX AHLEM SOPRANO MINDY 50267 {5} 50267 12/8/2016 100 10.44

21 SUNWEST LAYNE CABOT T46912 46912 9/23/2014 100 10.43

22 AHLEM VALENTINO DREAM 39493 39493 5/7/2012 100 10.39

23 JX FOUR J PELE 11135 {4} 11135 8/21/2017 100 10.33

24 JX AHLEM LEGAL PRMSE BLESSING 48578 {6} 48578 3/4/2016 100 10.32

25 KASH-IN 52747 50767 50767 10/29/2016 100 10.27

26 YOSEMITE LAYNE NOAH T33211 33211 9/30/2014 100 10.26

27 VALSIGNA LAYNE 26715 26715 3/17/2015 10.25



28 JX KASH-IN LAYNE 47762 {5} 47762 10/12/2015 100 10.14

29 KASH-IN LAYNE 47441 47441 8/27/2015 100 10.11

30 CDF LAYNE 76767 {5} 76767 10/16/2014 10.08

31 RED TOP LAYNE 29866 {5} 29866 10/13/2014 100 10.03

32 JX LEGACY PELE 23863 {4} 23863 1/22/2019 100 10.03

33 CDF LAYNE VOLTAGE V9516 9516 2/1/2015 100 10.01

34 AHLEM DETERMINATE LU 5801 5801 7/24/2017 100 10.00

35 KASH-IN LAYNE 46525 46525 4/18/2015 100 9.99

36 LUCKY HILL LISTOWEL WILDROSE-PP 1386 1/5/2018 100 9.98

37 KASH-IN DETERMINATE DIVA-ET 41316 3/14/2013 100 9.94

38 JX AHLEM SOPRANO BLESSING 6006 {5} 6006 9/21/2017 100 9.92

39 JX FOUR J PELE 10075 {4} 10075 4/26/2017 92 9.89

40 CDF LAYNE CABOT 11655 11655 5/29/2015 100 9.87

41 JX SHD VINKA 27152 {4} 1079 12/5/2016 100 9.81

42 JX RED TOP LAYNE 28776 {5} 28776 7/3/2014 9.81

43 JX AHLEM SOPRANO ECLAIR 5656 {5} 5656 5/28/2017 100 9.77

44 AHLEM DETERMINATE ELLY 48974 48974 5/10/2016 100 9.75

45 JX AHLEM SULLY BUTTONS 46157 {5}-ET 46157 2/16/2015 100 9.74

46 JX FOUR J PELE 10466 {4} 10466 6/9/2017 93 9.74

47 AHLEM DAVID PENELOPE 5033 5033 10/30/2016 100 9.70

48 CDF LAYNE RASMUS S49555 49555 8/4/2013 100 9.70

49 JCJ LAYNE 34799 34799 1/19/2016 100 9.70

50 KASH-IN LISTOWEL 53133 53133 8/4/2017 100 9.70

CHEESE MERIT DOLLARS (CM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR CM$

1 JERSEY GOLD SQUAW {6} 10/20/2020 100 915

2 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 9/25/2020 100 886

3 JX AHLEM CHIEF HARMONY 60643 {5} 2/12/2021 100 879

4 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 875

5 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 868

6 AHLEM CHIEF VETTE 60675 2/16/2021 100 867

7 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24635 {5} 6/13/2021 100 850

8 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24854 {5}-ET 9/1/2021 100 850

9 KASH-IN CHIEF 67297 10/17/2021 100 850

10 JX VICTORY 56661 GUTZ 63036 {5}-ET 2/13/2022 100 842

11 FOREST GLEN BETTER 7/28/2021 100 842

12 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 841

13 SANDCREEKS KIAWA 13582-PP-ET 10/23/2020 100 841

14 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 835

15 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 834

16 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 831

17 AJ CHIEF 4611 2/8/2020 100 831

18 JX CAL-MART TROOPER JENNA 2285 {5}-ET 5/18/2021 100 830

19 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 829

20 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 827

21 CAL-MART STEVE JUNO 2282 5/16/2021 100 826



22 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 826

23 KASH-IN SUAVECITO 67570 11/25/2021 100 824

24 CAL-MART SUGARDADDY JULEP 2670 12/14/2021 100 824

25 CAL-MART WESTPORT JENICA 955 {6}-ET 955 8/14/2019 100 824

26 AHLEM CHIEF SOUVENIR 56603-ET 56603 9/25/2019 100 823

27 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 821

28 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 819

29 JX CROSSWIND CHRISTIE {6} 6/13/2021 100 815

30 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12546 {6} 6/14/2020 100 814

31 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF JEN {5} 9/12/2021 100 814

32 VICTORY 58458 TUCKER 62250 {6}-ET 10/16/2021 100 813

33 JX VICTORY 54722 GALLANTRY 60761 {5}-ET 2/14/2021 100 812

34 CAL-MART JUGGERNAUT JEAN 2663-ET 12/11/2021 100 811

35 CAL-MART WINGMAN JULIA 2673-ET 12/17/2021 100 811

36 S-S-I VICTORY POPCORN 62776-P-ET 1/4/2022 100 810

37 JX PEAK AMBIENCE {5}-ET 9/10/2021 100 810

38 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24846 {5}-ET 8/29/2021 100 806

39 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 806

40 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33619 {5}-ET 6/29/2021 100 805

41 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 805

42 JX MM CHIEF WREN 17489 {6} 11/20/2021 100 805

43 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF MARIANA {5} 6/21/2021 100 805

44 JX VIERRA DARLING {5}-ET 1/7/2021 100 804

45 GOFF S-S-I TUCKER 62594-ET 12/7/2021 100 803

46 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12359 5/11/2020 100 801

47 VICTORY 57215 TUCKER 61879 8/16/2021 100 801

48 ERTL GM CHIEF NELLY 10/15/2020 100 801

49 DUPAT CHIEF 23487-ET 11/14/2020 100 800

50 RED TOP CHIEF 58091 {6} 4/17/2021 100 799

51 RIVER VALLEY TUCKER MAC 2494-ET 12/9/2021 100 799

52 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24845 {5}-ET 8/29/2021 100 799

53 MFW HOLEINONE NOV BARON-ET 10/19/2021 100 799

NET MERIT DOLLARS (NM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR NM$

1 JERSEY GOLD SQUAW {6} 10/20/2020 100 910

2 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 9/25/2020 100 886

3 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 874

4 JX AHLEM CHIEF HARMONY 60643 {5} 2/12/2021 100 872

5 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 869

6 AHLEM CHIEF VETTE 60675 2/16/2021 100 868

7 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24635 {5} 6/13/2021 100 845

8 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 838

9 KASH-IN CHIEF 67297 10/17/2021 100 838

10 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24854 {5}-ET 9/1/2021 100 837

11 SANDCREEKS KIAWA 13582-PP-ET 10/23/2020 100 836

12 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 833



13 FOREST GLEN BETTER 7/28/2021 100 832

14 JX VICTORY 56661 GUTZ 63036 {5}-ET 2/13/2022 100 829

15 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CATALINA 60269 {5}-ET 12/8/2021 100 826

16 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 825

17 AJ CHIEF 4611 2/8/2020 100 825

18 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 824

19 AHLEM CHIEF SOUVENIR 56603-ET 56603 9/25/2019 100 823

20 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 818

21 MM TUCKER SHAKIRA 16493-ET 8/19/2021 100 816

22 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 815

23 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61684 {6}-ET 7/17/2021 100 814

24 CAL-MART STEVE JUNO 2282 5/16/2021 100 814

25 KASH-IN SUAVECITO 67570 11/25/2021 100 814

26 JX CAL-MART TROOPER JENNA 2285 {5}-ET 5/18/2021 100 813

27 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF JEN {5} 9/12/2021 100 812

28 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12546 {6} 6/14/2020 100 810

29 JX VICTORY 54722 GALLANTRY 60761 {5}-ET 2/14/2021 100 809

30 VICTORY 58458 TUCKER 62250 {6}-ET 10/16/2021 100 809

31 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 809

32 CAL-MART WESTPORT JENICA 955 {6}-ET 955 8/14/2019 100 809

33 JX VIERRA DARLING {5}-ET 1/7/2021 100 808

34 CAL-MART SUGARDADDY JULEP 2670 12/14/2021 100 806

35 JX CROSSWIND CHRISTIE {6} 6/13/2021 100 805

36 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 804

37 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF MARIANA {5} 6/21/2021 100 804

38 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33619 {5}-ET 6/29/2021 100 802

39 JX MM CHIEF WREN 17489 {6} 11/20/2021 100 801

40 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12359 5/11/2020 100 800

41 GOFF S-S-I TUCKER 62594-ET 12/7/2021 100 800

42 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24846 {5}-ET 8/29/2021 100 799

43 CAL-MART WINGMAN JULIA 2673-ET 12/17/2021 100 799

44 ERTL GM CHIEF NELLY 10/15/2020 100 799

45 S-S-I VICTORY POPCORN 62776-P-ET 1/4/2022 100 798

46 DUPAT CHIEF 23487-ET 11/14/2020 100 795

47 MFW HOLEINONE NOV BARON-ET 10/19/2021 100 795

48 JX PEAK AMBIENCE {5}-ET 9/10/2021 100 795

49 RED TOP CHIEF 58091 {6} 4/17/2021 100 794

50 JX SMJ CHEIF GABBY {4} 6/8/2021 100 794

FLUID MERIT DOLLARS (FM$)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR FM$

1 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 9/25/2020 100 914

2 JERSEY GOLD SQUAW {6} 10/20/2020 100 900

3 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33594 {5}-ET 6/26/2021 100 891

4 AHLEM CHIEF VETTE 60675 2/16/2021 100 881

5 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 865

6 JX VIERRA DARLING {5}-ET 1/7/2021 100 841



7 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12985 {4} 9/3/2020 100 838

8 AHLEM CHIEF SOUVENIR 56603-ET 56603 9/25/2019 100 834

9 JX AHLEM CHIEF HARMONY 60643 {5} 2/12/2021 100 830

10 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 829

11 JX RED TOP CHIEF 56117 {5} 10/18/2020 100 826

12 KASH-IN CHIEF 67059 {4} 9/5/2021 100 824

13 JX DUPAT TUCKER 25367 {6}-ET 1/4/2022 100 823

14 JX VIERRA DOT {5}-ET 12/21/2020 100 817

15 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF MARIANA {5} 6/21/2021 100 810

16 JX DUPAT CHIEF 22997 {6} 8/12/2020 100 809

17 JX FOREST GLEN CHIEF JEN {5} 9/12/2021 100 808

18 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 807

19 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24635 {5} 6/13/2021 100 807

20 SANDCREEKS KIAWA 13582-PP-ET 10/23/2020 100 805

21 JX MM CHIEF MACHA 15683 {5} 5/25/2021 100 796

22 AJ CHIEF 4611 2/8/2020 100 795

23 JX DUPAT CHIEF 22163 {5} 22163 1/21/2020 100 794

24 DUPAT CHIEF 24116 3/6/2021 100 793

25 JX RED TOP CHIEF 58704 {4} 6/25/2021 100 793

26 AHLEM CHIEF MELODY 62047 8/17/2021 100 792

27 AHLEM CHIEF AMELIA 57165 57165 12/11/2019 100 791

28 KASH-IN CHIEF 66998 {5} 8/28/2021 100 791

29 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 791

30 KASH-IN CHIEF 62095 {5} 62095 1/27/2020 100 790

31 MFW CHIEF NOV BARON 3787 10/15/2019 100 788

32 TLJ CHEIF LULU 7/2/2020 100 788

33 JX VICTORY 44479 CHIEF 56661 {4} 56661 9/28/2019 100 787

34 LEGACY CHIEF 27152 27152 1/25/2020 100 787

35 JX SMJ CHEIF GABBY {4} 6/8/2021 100 787

36 JX AVI-LANCHE CHIEF PASTY 33619 {5}-ET 6/29/2021 100 786

37 ERTL GM CHIEF NELLY 10/15/2020 100 786

38 AHLEM CHIEF DUSTY 19892 8/24/2020 100 784

39 JX AHLEM CHIEF LILAC 81225 {4} 3/3/2021 100 784

40 GOFF S-S-I TUCKER 62594-ET 12/7/2021 100 784

41 JX T-D-I CHIEF 14068 {5} 11/30/2020 100 782

42 JX VICTORY 56815 TUCKER 61688 {6}-ET 7/18/2021 100 782

43 JX VICTORY 47835 CHIEF 57565 {6} 57565 1/11/2020 100 781

44 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12546 {6} 6/14/2020 100 781

45 JX VICTORY 54722 GALLANTRY 60761 {5}-ET 2/14/2021 100 781

46 FOREST GLEN BETTER 7/28/2021 100 781

47 KASH-IN CHIEF 66087-ET 5/3/2021 100 779

48 JX PROMETEDOR CHIEF 25916 {5}-ET 25916 9/9/2019 100 778

49 SANDCREEKS CHIEF 14091-ET 4/27/2021 100 777

50 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 777

PTA MILK
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Milk



1 JX RED TOP KESTREL 47968 {5} 47968 12/30/2018 93 2682

2 AHLEM CHIEF AMELIA 57165 57165 12/11/2019 100 2410

3 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 2403

4 JX VALSIGNA STEPH 34125 {4} 34125 5/27/2018 92 2385

5 JX NYMAN KESTREL 48534 {5} 48534 12/30/2018 2378

6 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23468 {6}-ET 11/10/2020 100 2344

7 JX CAL-MART COMPLETELY RENE 934 {5} 934 8/8/2019 100 2339

8 KASH-IN CHIEF 62065 1/25/2020 100 2337

9 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF LOLIPOP 12251 {6}-P 4/23/2020 100 2333

10 JX NYMAN RAZARRI 47702 {4} 47702 9/14/2018 2331

11 JX VIERRA TRIUMPH 33909 {6} 9/3/2021 100 2325

12 RED TOP MILTON 41622 {4} 41622 8/16/2017 93 2307

13 FOOTHILL KESTREL 30463 30463 12/28/2018 100 2307

14 TLJ CHIEF N HILIFE 2729 4/29/2021 100 2292

15 AHLEM CHIEF JENNY 60033 11/21/2020 100 2288

16 JX VALSIGNA CHEDDAR 37950 {5} 37950 9/6/2019 100 2283

17 KASH-IN CHIEF 67059 {4} 9/5/2021 100 2280

18 JX JER-Z-BOYZ TRIUMPH 75506 {6}-ET 9/9/2020 100 2278

19 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25430 {6}-ET 1/21/2022 100 2262

20 HILMAR MEMORY 14741 14741 10/6/2019 100 2229

21 JX CLOVER PATCH ENZO MAPLE {4} 3950 11/3/2018 100 2226

22 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25402 {6}-ET 1/13/2022 100 2216

23 JX RED TOP STEPH  52063 {4}-P 52063 11/12/2019 100 2215

24 KASH-IN CHIEF 67008 8/30/2021 100 2200

25 JX T-D-I CHIEF 14671 {5}-P 5/24/2021 100 2198

26 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 11705 {5} 11705 11/28/2019 100 2197

27 JX AHLEM CHIEF JOSIE 58075 {5} 58075 4/11/2020 100 2190

28 REDWICK CHIEF 23816 1/5/2021 100 2184

29 JX DUPAT TRIUMPH 17970 {6} 17970 10/10/2017 100 2179

30 JX ROC-BOT TENPENNY 14092 {4} 9/22/2021 92 2179

31 JX RED TOP CHIEF 56121 {5} 10/18/2020 100 2176

32 KASH-IN CHIEF 66091-ET 5/3/2021 100 2169

33 JX AHLEM RAZARRI JOANNE 52924 {6}-ET 52924 2/15/2018 100 2163

34 JX RED TOP KESTREL 48024 {4} 48024 1/4/2019 2156

35 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS CHIEF 9055 {5} 9055 12/3/2019 100 2155

36 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 2154

37 JX SUN VALLEY GM MIKKI {6}-ET 4433 11/7/2017 100 2153

38 JX AHLEM RAZARRI JOANNE 52893 {6}-ET 52893 2/11/2018 100 2150

39 JX RED TOP STEPH 50027 {4} 50027 6/12/2019 2148

40 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS CHIEF 9553 {5} 3/7/2021 100 2146

41 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23453 {6}-ET 11/8/2020 100 2137

42 RIVER VALLEY CHIEF CRCSACT 44418-ET 9/12/2021 100 2128

43 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 2125

44 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 2124

45 DUPAT CHIEF 22937 7/31/2020 100 2120

46 JX AHLEM ENZO POPPY 16627 {4} 16627 2/28/2019 100 2120

47 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23457 {6}-ET 11/9/2020 100 2119



48 KASH-IN CHIEF 66398 6/10/2021 100 2118

49 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 12157 {4} 3/28/2020 92 2117

50 JX RED TOP CHIEF 54711 {5} 7/11/2020 100 2112

PTA FAT
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Fat

1 JX VIERRA LADYGAGA {6}-ET 440349 11/26/2018 100 108

2 VIERRA STEVE 32462-ET 11/20/2020 100 105

3 VIERRA LAMB-ET 4/22/2021 100 104

4 JER-Z-BOYZ STEVE 73070-ET 73070 3/10/2020 100 103

5 JX LUCKY HILL WHISKEY {6}-ET 401475 12/18/2018 100 102

6 JX MM KOBE SHANIA 14900 {4}-P-ET 2/27/2021 100 102

7 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 3986-ET 12/5/2020 100 102

8 FOREST GLEN STEVE SPARKLER 12/27/2020 100 101

9 JX SUNSET CANYON GM MAID 4336 {6} 12/9/2021 100 101

10 MM SKYLER 12767 {5} 8/1/2020 100 100

11 JX PROGENESIS FIONA {5}-ET 9/14/2021 100 100

12 VIERRA CARMEN-ET 5/17/2021 100 100

13 JER-Z-BOYZ STEVE 72974-ET 72974 3/4/2020 100 100

14 JX MM SKYLER 14327 {6} 1/1/2021 100 99

15 JX FOREST GLEN KOBE ISABELLA {4} 6832 12/10/2019 100 98

16 JER-Z-BOYZ SUGAR DADDY 80847-ET 1/5/2022 100 98

17 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 97

18 MM SKYLER RED 13358 {4} 9/21/2020 100 97

19 VIERRA WREN-ET 11/8/2020 100 97

20 JX RED TOP CLAPTON 59464 {5} 9/2/2021 100 97

21 JX VIERRA ELSA {6}-ET 7/15/2020 100 96

22 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 96

23 CAL-MART WHATSUP JACKIE 2522-ET 10/1/2021 100 96

24 JX FOUR J LEONARD 25749 {4} 11/14/2021 100 96

25 JX AVI-LANCHE STONEY KESSIE 27657 {4} 27657 2/13/2019 100 95

26 VIERRA SALLY-ET 5/24/2021 100 95

27 VIERRA WILLOW-ET 5/31/2021 100 95

28 JX MM STEVE LIZZO 15247 {5} 4/1/2021 100 95

29 JX MM SUGAR DADDY 18385 {5} 2/15/2022 100 95

30 CAL-MART STEVE JACKIE 1428-ET 1428 3/2/2020 100 95

31 MM SKYLER 12693 7/25/2020 100 94

32 JX VIERRA GALLANTRY 33422 {5}-ET 6/13/2021 100 94

33 JX CAL-MART LEONARD JASMINE 2223 {6}-ET 4/22/2021 100 94

34 JX PEAK 2182 {4}-ET 11/6/2021 100 94

35 JX VIERRA SKYLER 40348 {6}-ET 40348 11/26/2018 100 93

36 JX ROC-BOT DANCER 11106 {6} 11106 4/27/2019 100 93

37 JX DUPAT JIGGY 21010 {6}-ET 21010 5/12/2019 100 93

38 JX VIERRA LUCY {5}-ET 5/21/2020 100 93

39 JX PEAK 84841 {4}-ET 11/7/2021 100 93

40 JX VICTORY 56661 GUTZ 63036 {5}-ET 2/13/2022 100 93

41 JX GURE BEHIA SKYLER 3946 {5} 2/9/2021 100 93



42 CAL-MART STEVE JELLO 1408-ET 2/24/2020 100 93

43 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 3681-ET 3681 12/1/2019 100 93

44 MM STEVE 26594 {6} 26594 2/15/2020 100 92

45 TOG CHAUBARDIELLA 38682-ET 3/10/2020 100 92

46 JX AVI-LANCHE WESTPORT BETTY 33893 {5} 8/18/2021 100 92

47 VIERRA VSOP 31411-ET 4/15/2020 100 92

48 JX MM STEVE 51225 {5} 51225 5/9/2020 100 92

49 JX ABS 2244 JUJU {5}-ET 1/2/2021 100 92

50 JX MM STEVE BANJO 15315 {5}-P 4/7/2021 100 92

51 DUPAT DIMITRI 24613-ET 7/5/2021 100 92

52 JX CAL-MART LEONARD WHINER 2493 {6}-ET 9/21/2021 100 92

53 JX CAL-MART WINGMAN SUZIE 2719 {6}-ET 1/11/2022 100 92

54 CAL-MART LUSAKA WYNTER 1268-ET 1268 1/2/2020 100 92

55 JO-KIRCH DANCER HIPHIP 783 11/8/2019 100 92

56 JER-Z-BOYZ SUGAR DADDY 80864-ET 1/6/2022 100 92

PTA PERCENT FAT
Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Fat

1 LEGENDAIRY WILLEM VULCAN 4389 9/1/2019 100 0.59

2 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLANCY {6} 2/19/2020 93 0.57

3 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3082 3082 12/3/2017 100 0.57

4 BUDJON-VAIL COMERICA MELISSA-ET 2142 9/2/2012 100 0.56

5 MAYERLANE BROWN COW VELMA 5218 3/2/2014 0.55

6 PLEASANT VALLEY TRISTAR VELVET 143 8/19/2015 100 0.55

7 RIVENDALE VENUE FAITH-ET 629 12/11/2018 100 0.54

8 HILMAR VJ DEE 57199 57199 12/7/2019 0.54

9 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {5} 2/14/2021 93 0.54

10 CROSSBROOK GILLER DASHLITA-ET 675 3/7/2015 100 0.54

11 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3296 3296 9/22/2018 100 0.54

12 HILMAR VJ DEE 57305 57305 12/16/2019 0.54

13 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.53

14 ARETHUSA HG VIVICA-ET 178 12/1/2013 100 0.53

15 SUPREME VEDAS THORN LADY 80 3/28/2015 0.53

16 SUNSET CANYON DEE DAFFY 3090 3090 12/18/2017 100 0.53

17 EMERALD VEIL DEE RHODA 2536 4/25/2018 0.53

18 SUNSET CANYON VJ DEE MAID 3641 10/12/2019 100 0.53

19 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 0.52

20 DNK 43639 02205 3/10/2020 100 0.52

21 SUN VALLEY DEE POPPIE 4526 3/16/2018 0.52

22 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.51

23 TOG OPHRYS 38864-ET 5/2/2020 100 0.51

24 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 5/19/2020 100 0.51

25 HILLACRES LAVENDER MARIGOLD 150 2/19/2007 100 0.51

26 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM RENETA 8/24/2020 100 0.51

27 RIVENDALE VENUE LAYLA-ET 3/4/2020 100 0.5

28 COWAN FARMS MISTY JACEY 3/17/2021 100 0.5

29 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 5/14/2021 92 0.5



30 PLEASANT VALLEY HANN FILLPAIL 114 2/26/2016 0.5

31 SUNSET CANYON DEE LIZZIE 3130 3130 3/4/2018 0.5

32 EMERALD VEIL DEE JESSE 1431 4/27/2018 0.5

33 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 0.5

34 SUNSET CANYON STEVE MAID 4003-ET 12/17/2020 100 0.5

35 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM VELVET 8/23/2020 100 0.5

36 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 4/2/2021 100 0.5

37 COWAN FARMS MISTYS DB BELIEVER {4} 2/25/2021 100 0.49

38 PLEASANT VALLEY VENUE KATHY 1043 3/10/2016 0.49

39 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3096 3096 1/1/2018 100 0.49

40 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS LADY 512 3/8/2019 0.49

41 PLEASANT VALLEY DARIUS GERRI 600 4/16/2019 0.49

42 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE ORANGE 8/14/2020 100 0.49

43 FOUR J RENEGADE 18485 41217 1/5/2015 100 0.48

44 SUGAR & SPICE COLTON VELVET-ET 4933 3/1/2017 100 0.48

45 JX MM CESPEDES 26026 {4} 26026 8/19/2019 100 0.48

46 COWAN FARMS MISTY CANS 2/20/2020 100 0.48

47 DNK 26341 02180 6/25/2020 100 0.48

48 SCENIC VIEW SLUGGER AINSLEY-1-ET 276 12/5/2017 100 0.48

49 PINE-TREE 1556 VJ DEE 2229 {6}-ET 2229 10/25/2019 100 0.48

50 LEGENDAIRY DEE HOLLY 3897 9/26/2017 0.48

51 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3201 3201 6/1/2018 100 0.48

52 WESTVIEW JAMES WITT 4508 8/26/2018 100 0.48

53 SUN VALLEY DEE SPARKLER 4640 8/4/2018 0.48

54 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 8/29/2020 100 0.48

55 SUNSET CANYON DEE DAFFY 4276 9/25/2021 100 0.48

56 SUNSET CANYON DEE DIXIE 4350-ET 12/30/2021 100 0.48

PTA PROTEIN
Registered Name CCN Born BBR Prot

1 KASH-IN CHIEF 67327 {6} 10/22/2021 100 75

2 JX KASH-IN GOT MAID 60253 {6} 60253 7/21/2019 100 73

3 LOVES CHIEF OAKLYN 2620 1/9/2020 100 71

4 JX DUPAT GOT MAID 18900 {5} 18900 3/26/2018 100 69

5 JX RED TOP STEPH 50027 {4} 50027 6/12/2019 69

6 JX MM KOBE SHANIA 14900 {4}-P-ET 2/27/2021 100 69

7 JX RED TOP STEPH 50881 {4} 50881 8/12/2019 68

8 JX MM GOT MAID KELLY 12384 {5} 6/28/2020 100 68

9 CLOVER FARMS THRASHER 8942-ET 11/30/2020 100 68

10 JX FOOTHILL LISTOWEL 31410 {6} 31410 5/27/2019 100 67

11 JX ROC-BOT CLAPTON LADYHAWK 14141 {5} 10/12/2021 100 67

12 JX FOUR J LEONARD 25659 {6}-ET 11/5/2021 100 67

13 JX KB KALAHARI 19148 {5} 19148 1/30/2020 66

14 JX DUPAT TRIUMPH 17970 {6} 17970 10/10/2017 100 66

15 DUPAT JIGGY 21688-ET 21688 9/15/2019 100 66

16 DUPAT JIGGY 21695-ET 21695 9/15/2019 100 66

17 JX MM GALLANTRY BLANCA 16929 {4} 9/26/2021 93 66



18 JX SUN VALLEY GM MIKKI {6}-ET 4433 11/7/2017 100 66

19 JX NYMAN RAZARRI 47702 {4} 47702 9/14/2018 66

20 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 12161 {5} 12161 3/30/2020 100 65

21 AVI-LANCHE KELBY BELINDA 25882 25882 6/13/2018 65

22 JX FOOTHILL STEPH 30661 {4} 30661 1/22/2019 100 65

23 TOG KILDARE 38007-P-ET 38007 8/4/2019 100 65

24 JX ROC-BOT LOOT 11441 {4} 11441 8/22/2019 65

25 JX MM KOBE 9514 {4} 9514 9/15/2019 92 65

26 SEXING CHIEF 93673-ET 1/17/2021 100 65

27 KASH-IN LOOT 62819 4/15/2020 100 65

28 JX DUPAT AMSTERDAM 23366 {6}-ET 10/19/2020 100 65

29 JX MM GOT MAID NICKI 13404 {5} 9/27/2020 100 65

30 JX S-S-I VICTORY ARCHIE 61592 {6}-ET 6/28/2021 100 65

31 JX VIERRA FLO {4} 9/30/2021 91 65

32 JX RIVER VALLEY ENZO BELLAMY 6709 {4}-ET 6709 10/8/2018 65

33 JX DUPAT STEPH 19622 {4}-ET 19622 8/20/2018 100 64

34 KASH-IN CHIEF 61934 {5} 61934 1/11/2020 100 64

35 KASH-IN LOOT 62984 5/4/2020 100 64

36 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23453 {6}-ET 11/8/2020 100 64

37 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23457 {6}-ET 11/9/2020 100 64

38 DUPAT CHIEF 23466-ET 11/10/2020 100 64

39 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23468 {6}-ET 11/10/2020 100 64

40 DUPAT LISTOWEL 24138-ET 3/13/2021 100 64

41 KASH-IN CHIEF 66087-ET 5/3/2021 100 64

42 JX DUPAT TENPENNY 25426 {6}-ET 1/20/2022 100 64

43 LEGENDAIRY ENLITE DALLEY-ET 1/5/2022 100 64

44 JX LEGENDAIRY GM DALLAS {6} 4090 8/5/2018 100 64

45 JX GOLDEN MEADOWS GOT MAID 4636 {6} 4636 9/18/2019 64

46 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF LOLIPOP 12251 {6}-P 4/23/2020 100 63

47 RED TOP MILTON 41622 {4} 41622 8/16/2017 93 63

48 JX MM GOT MAID 2139 {6} 2139 10/12/2017 100 63

49 JX MM RONALDO 5173 {4} 5173 8/6/2018 93 63

50 DODAN CRISP COMPLETE KRUMPLE-ET 1034 5/28/2019 100 63

51 JX RED TOP GOT MAID 47593 {6} 47593 12/4/2018 63

52 JX RED TOP STEPH 52143 {4} 52143 11/19/2019 93 63

53 JX VIERRA GOT MAID 31879 {5}-ET 8/11/2020 100 63

54 LEGENDAIRY STEVE DESTINY-ET 7/19/2020 100 63

55 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12903 {4} 8/8/2020 100 63

56 HILMAR HOLEINONE 26802 {6} 10/5/2021 100 63

57 JX MM GOT MAID 13410 {5} 9/28/2020 100 63

58 JX MM JIGGY JO 15266 {4} 4/3/2021 100 63

59 JX ROC-BOT TENPENNY ARWYN 13943 {6} 8/1/2021 100 63

60 KASH-IN CHIEF 66080-ET 5/1/2021 100 63

61 TLJ CHIEF N HILIFE 2729 4/29/2021 100 63

62 JX VIERRA LADY {5}-ET 9/20/2021 92 63

63 VIERRA TENPENNY 34699-ET 1/7/2022 100 63

64 JX CAL-MART GOT LUE 9867 {4} 9867 5/14/2018 100 63



65 JX CLOVER FARMS CHIEF GOGO 7798 {6} 7798 11/18/2019 63

66 JX AJ MAID 4801 {5} 9/1/2020 100 63

67 JX AHLEM HARRIS ROXIE 14498 {5} 14498 12/13/2017 100 63

PTA PERCENT PROTEIN
Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Prot

1 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.28

2 JX MM CESPEDES 26026 {4} 26026 8/19/2019 100 0.27

3 JX COWAN FARMS MISTYS CLANCY {6} 2/19/2020 93 0.27

4 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {5} 2/14/2021 93 0.27

5 COWAN FARMS MISTYS DB BELIEVER {4} 2/25/2021 100 0.27

6 RATLIFF MONEY DARLIN 1535 4/2/2018 100 0.26

7 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY SPRUCE {6} 2/6/2021 100 0.26

8 COWAN FARMS MISTY TRIP 2/12/2021 100 0.26

9 COWAN FARMS MISTY DORRIN 2/20/2021 100 0.26

10 COWAN FARMS MISTY BLAIRE 4/7/2021 100 0.26

11 BAMBOO MIRROR 4242 {6} 54242 9/3/2016 100 0.25

12 COWAN FARMS MISTY CANS 2/20/2020 100 0.25

13 LEGENDAIRY WILLEM VULCAN 4389 9/1/2019 100 0.25

14 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 0.24

15 TOG NIKOLAI 38497-ET 38497 1/9/2020 100 0.24

16 TOG OPHRYS 38864-ET 5/2/2020 100 0.24

17 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY HALEY {5} 2/28/2020 100 0.24

18 COWAN FARMS MISTY JACEY 3/17/2021 100 0.24

19 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 5/14/2021 92 0.24

20 MM PREMIER BISCUIT 18650-ET 3/7/2022 100 0.24

21 PINE-TREE DIMENSION SAW-ET 1278 6/14/2016 100 0.24

22 AHLEM ZUP PHOEBE 8010 {6}-P 8010 4/27/2019 100 0.24

23 ARETHUSA HG VIVICA-ET 178 12/1/2013 100 0.24

24 SUN VALLEY DEE POPPIE 4526 3/16/2018 0.24

25 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3296 3296 9/22/2018 100 0.24

26 WESTVIEW JAMES WITT 4508 8/26/2018 100 0.24

27 SUNSET CANYON BERLIN BELLE 3864 8/21/2020 100 0.24

28 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM RENETA 8/24/2020 100 0.24

29 SUNSET CANYON VJ DEE 40111-ET 40111 2/9/2018 100 0.23

30 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 5/19/2020 100 0.23

31 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 5/22/2020 100 0.23

32 DOUBLE CROSS KEYSTONE 22339 6/10/2020 100 0.23

33 COWAN FARMS MISTY TRIPPIN 2/17/2021 100 0.23

34 MAYERLANE BROWN COW VELMA 5218 3/2/2014 0.23

35 JX PINE-TREE DANESTAR DELLIA 1969 {5}-ET 1969 1/14/2019 100 0.23

36 JER-Z-BOYZ APPARITION TIA 38139 {5} 38139 11/25/2011 100 0.23

37 DISCOVERYS PREMIER JEALOUSY-ET 1267 4/15/2017 100 0.23

38 SUNSET CANYON VJ DEE MAID 3641 10/12/2019 100 0.23

39 LEGENDAIRY HITMAN KANDI {6} 4359 7/15/2019 0.23

40 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.22

41 JX VALSIGNA POGBA 36396 {5} 36396 3/9/2019 100 0.22



42 COWAN FARMS MISTY SUP TIGGY 7645 2/20/2019 0.22

43 TOG NIGHTMUTE 38476-ET 38476 1/3/2020 100 0.22

44 TOG NUNAPITCHUK 38536-ET 1/26/2020 100 0.22

45 TOG DRESSLERELLA 38752-ET 38752 3/30/2020 100 0.22

46 TOG LEPANTHOPSIS 38819-ET 4/21/2020 100 0.22

47 TOG PHOLIDOTA 38881-ET 5/5/2020 100 0.22

48 TOG VANDA 38953-ET 5/24/2020 100 0.22

49 RIVENDALE VENUE LAYLA-ET 3/4/2020 100 0.22

50 DNK 53448 04107 10/17/2019 100 0.22

51 SCENIC VIEW SLUGGER AINSLEY-1-ET 276 12/5/2017 100 0.22

52 MAYERLANE BROWN COW V-MILL 6181 1/15/2017 0.22

53 JX SHOT OF NAT ABBY {4}-ET 1889 11/21/2018 100 0.22

54 VAN DE QUINTANA CON CARNE QUINOA 127 9/22/2019 100 0.22

55 VAN DE HITMAN LETTER MISTLETOE {6} 1663 12/25/2018 100 0.22

56 PINE-TREE 1556 VJDEE 2324 {6}-ET 3/28/2020 100 0.22

57 PINE-TREE 1278 HITMAN 2071 {6} 2071 5/9/2019 100 0.22

58 PINE-TREE 1556 VJ DEE 2229 {6}-ET 2229 10/25/2019 100 0.22

59 PLEASANT VALLEY TRISTAR VELVET 143 8/19/2015 100 0.22

60 SUNNY LEA RM JAZZY 805 8/26/2015 0.22

61 SUNSET CANYON VIVALDI BABETTE 76-ET 3176 5/4/2018 100 0.22

62 SUN VALLEY DEE SPARKLER 4640 8/4/2018 0.22

63 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 0.22

64 PLEASANT VALLEY DARIUS STAR 607 4/22/2019 0.22

65 SBS DIMENSION 11061 {5} 11061 11/4/2016 100 0.22

DAUGHTER PREGNANCY RATE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR DPR

1 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DAHLIA 521 2/28/2015 8

2 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK BERTHA-P 584 3/6/2017 7.8

3 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FAITHFUL-P 711 4/1/2019 7.8

4 HOLTERHOLM LANDY 11 DANICA-P 440 4/8/2012 7.6

5 HOLTERHOLM LT SONOMA-P 635 2/26/2018 7.6

6 HY-LIFE A.S.MILESTONE MAVIS 1195 9/4/2019 7.6

7 HOLTERHOLM BJ LILA-P 636 2/26/2018 7.5

8 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DAHRMA-P 697 3/12/2019 7.5

9 COWAN FARMS SPEEDWAYS DORRIS 2/9/2021 100 7.4

10 HOLTERHOLM CEDAR DANI-P 519 2/27/2015 7.4

11 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK SALMA-P 546 4/13/2015 7.4

12 HOLTERHOLM L21 ZANNA-P 549 3/4/2016 7.4

13 HOLTERHOLM L21 MARIGOLD-P 570 3/29/2016 7.4

14 HOLTERHOLM BJ GRACE-P 646 3/4/2018 7.4

15 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WHISPER 679 2/26/2019 7.4

16 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KENZIE 517 2/24/2015 7.3

17 HOLTERHOLM LT JULIAN {4}-P 578 2/23/2017 7.3

18 HOLTERHOLM BJ FIDDLE-P 651 3/7/2018 7.3

19 SUNBOW ZEPHYR AMBROSIA 718 1/24/2018 7.3

20 HOLTERHOLM LANDY ELISHKA 525 3/4/2015 7.2



21 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WREN-P 541 3/20/2015 7.2

22 E-LI-DA LYLE DALA 108 4/7/2015 7.2

23 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK HETTIE {4}-P 571 3/30/2016 7.2

24 HOLTERHOLM LIAM DAFFODIL-P 670 3/30/2018 7.2

25 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK MERI-P 686 3/5/2019 7.2

26 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT BEVERLY-P 689 3/6/2019 7.2

27 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE SHELLY 616 4/9/2017 7.1

28 HOLTERHOLM HANN DONNA-P 638 3/1/2018 7.1

29 HOLTERHOLM LT CUPID-P 623 2/16/2018 7.1

30 HOLTERHOLM LOU GERDA-P 701 3/16/2019 7.1

31 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT FINNY-P 703 3/20/2019 7.1

32 TIZOL EVAN CLARA 31 9/30/2013 7

33 PLEASANT VALLEY MINSTEL HEATHER 8157 9/6/2014 7

34 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KANDY-P 518 2/26/2015 7

35 HOLTERHOLM BLAKE DARCEY 604 3/27/2017 7

36 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLORETTE-P 675 2/19/2019 7

37 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DARIN-P 692 3/9/2019 7

38 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS GILLY 519 3/11/2019 7

39 E-LI-DA SEAN ENA 40 6/13/2008 6.9

40 HOLTERHOLM LT. KELLAR-P 344 3/30/2010 6.9

41 HOLTERHOLM AKENATON CAPRI {6}-P 482 2/28/2014 6.9

42 HOLTERHOLM BJ FAWN 653 3/8/2018 6.9

43 SUNBOW FREDERICK PARFAIT 730 3/15/2018 6.9

44 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK LOLA-P 684 3/4/2019 6.9

45 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT FLING-P 687 3/5/2019 6.9

46 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT JULEE {5}-P 702 3/17/2019 6.9

47 HOLTERHOLM LANDY21 MAYBELLINE 480 2/27/2014 6.8

48 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK TRICK-P 539 3/18/2015 6.8

49 HOLTERHOLM HANNIBAL DAISY-P 590 3/11/2017 6.8

50 HOLTERHOLM HANNIBAL SOFIA 594 3/16/2017 6.8

51 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT TALISE-P 621 4/22/2017 6.8

52 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT METALBEARD-P 674 2/17/2019 6.8

53 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS PAULA 574 3/27/2019 6.8

54 PLEASANT VALLEY EXCLAIM VELVET 8/23/2020 100 6.8

PTA SOMATIC CELL SCORE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR SCS

1 AHLEM CHEKELO CAROLINE 47484-ET 47484 10/1/2015 100 2.53

2 TOG JUD 40015-P-ET 5/7/2021 100 2.55

3 TOG LANGDON 39991-ET 4/28/2021 100 2.58

4 TOG MANTADOR 40048-P-ET 5/19/2021 100 2.58

5 JER-Z-BOYZ GISLEV 75767-P-ET 9/29/2020 100 2.58

6 DG BAR RESPECT 23111-ET 23111 4/14/2019 100 2.59

7 JX JER-Z-BOYZ GOT MAID 60416 {6} 60416 10/31/2017 100 2.59

8 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS PELE 7680 {4} 7680 5/13/2017 100 2.6

9 JX DUPAT LISTOWEL 24113 {5}-ET 3/6/2021 100 2.6

10 JER-Z-BOYZ DIMITRI 79317-ET 8/6/2021 100 2.6



11 TOG ALEXIE R716 7824-ET 7824 8/8/2015 100 2.61

12 KASH-IN JIGGY 61196 61196 10/27/2019 100 2.61

13 TOG DOUGLAS 40056-P-ET 5/22/2021 100 2.61

14 JX GENERATIONS WALTER 9329 {5} 9329 8/15/2015 100 2.61

15 JX ROWLEYS 1423 CALYPSO 1791 {4} 1791 10/19/2016 2.61

16 YOSEMITE COMMANDER CHEKELO 38076 38076 3/12/2018 100 2.62

17 TOG EUPHORBIA 37715-P-ET 37715 5/10/2019 100 2.62

18 TOG BRAIRWOOD 39897-PP-ET 3/28/2021 100 2.62

19 KASH-IN URLACHER 64586 11/12/2020 100 2.62

20 LEGENDAIRY JIGGY DAIQUIRI-ET 7/9/2020 100 2.62

21 FOREST GLEN DOORMAN JAYBIRD 3657 8/22/2017 100 2.62

22 GRANDVU ZUMA JONQUIL 317 1317 8/14/2014 2.62

23 JX METCALF WESTPORT 691 {5} 1/18/2021 100 2.63

24 TOG LEHR 40020-P-ET 5/12/2021 100 2.63

25 TOG MARTIN 40022-ET 5/13/2021 100 2.63

26 JX KASH-IN VJ GISLEV 65114 {6} 1/9/2021 100 2.63

27 JX AHLEM VIABULL MELODY 13032 {6}-P 13032 1/3/2017 100 2.63

28 FOREST GLEN GISLEV TIA 1/3/2021 100 2.63

29 TOG JDF EVANSDALE 10305-ET 6/9/2021 100 2.64

30 JX DUPAT GOT MAID 17766 {6}-ET 17766 9/4/2017 100 2.64

31 JX FOUR J PELE 10698 {4} 10698 7/4/2017 100 2.64

32 TOG ENID 37530-P-ET 37530 3/14/2019 100 2.64

33 AHLEM BROTHERS CHROME 43850 43850 7/17/2019 100 2.64

34 JX VALSIGNA ALBION 37777 {4} 37777 8/19/2019 91 2.64

35 JX ALLISON RESPECT EXCITE GLEE {5} 5/13/2020 100 2.64

36 DG BAR CALI GIRL-ET 12/14/2020 100 2.64

37 EVANGELO JAYWALK 6247 1/20/2021 100 2.64

38 JX RED TOP URLACHER 58914 {5} 7/17/2021 100 2.64

39 DNK 43639 02205 3/10/2020 100 2.64

40 CAL-MART DILLAN SYLVIE 9244-P 9244 6/8/2017 100 2.64

41 AHLEM DEVOTION NOELLE 1204 1204 2/4/2013 100 2.64

42 ZUMA STORMY OF GLENNVIEW 84 6/27/2014 2.64

43 JER-Z-BOYZ GISLEV 75764-P-ET 9/29/2020 100 2.64

44 JX JER-Z-BOYZ JIGGY MADE 77809 {5} 2/11/2021 100 2.64

45 JER-Z-BOYZ BULWURX 79268 8/2/2021 100 2.64

46 TOG KAY K862 7475-ET 7475 6/6/2014 100 2.65

47 JX BOHNERTS ARCHIE SASSY {6} 7/11/2021 100 2.65

48 SUNWEST CHEKELO LAYNE 2812 2812 11/21/2015 2.65

49 JCJ KEITH 38567 38567 7/12/2017 100 2.65

50 JX BOHNERTS GOT MAID PENELOPE {6} 3311 8/1/2018 100 2.65

51 FOOTHILL LISTOWEL 30968 30968 3/14/2019 100 2.65

52 AHLEM BROTHERS RESPECT 43076 43076 4/7/2019 100 2.65

53 SBS IVORY 14377 {5} 14377 7/17/2019 100 2.65

54 FOOTHILL MOONBEAM 33791 5/19/2020 100 2.65

55 TOG CARRINGOTN 39912-P-ET 4/1/2021 100 2.65

56 TOG BATHGATE 40064-ET 5/27/2021 100 2.65

57 VALSIGNA DOORMAN 39937 7/2/2020 100 2.65



58 JX LEGENDAIRY GM HALO {6}-ET 5/22/2021 100 2.65

59 ROC-BOT LISTOWEL 13919 {4} 7/22/2021 100 2.65

60 AHLEM VJ GISLEV CARNIVAL 61624-ET 6/18/2021 100 2.65

61 FOUR J VJ GISLEV 24952 8/24/2021 100 2.65

62 FANELLI CHEKELO 154 154 5/29/2016 100 2.65

63 AHLEM KWYNN PASSION 4887 4887 9/8/2016 100 2.65

64 AHLEM CHEKELO EMERALD 48631 48631 3/12/2016 100 2.65

65 CAL-MART GISLEV ANZEL 1836 9/30/2020 100 2.65

66 VAN DE GISLEV PAOLA PATAGONIA 1/6/2021 100 2.65

67 PLEASANT VALLEY DAZZLER BOUQUET 896 8/7/2014 2.65

68 MENN LEMONHEAD LARETTA 1170 9/4/2017 2.65

69 JER-Z-BOYZ CLOSER 77887 2/18/2021 100 2.65

PTA PRODUCTIVE LIFE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR PL

1 TOG BANISTER 39860-PP-ET 3/17/2021 100 8.5

2 JX FIR-RIDGE BUTKUS DORIS 19081 {5} 6/20/2020 92 8.3

3 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24680 {5}-ET 7/20/2021 100 8

4 TLJ SUGAR DADDY L BEAUTY 2786 8/8/2021 100 8

5 JX CROSSWIND RHUSS 11956 {4} 5/18/2021 100 7.9

6 JX PRIMUS TUCKER CALLIOPE 60304 {5}-ET 12/12/2021 100 7.9

7 AHLEM DILLAN DANIELA 51764-P 51764 8/17/2017 100 7.9

8 DUPAT DEMOS 22385 22385 3/22/2020 100 7.7

9 FOOTHILL DOORMAN 33388 3/17/2020 100 7.7

10 SANDCREEKS KIAWA 13582-PP-ET 10/23/2020 100 7.7

11 KASH-IN TUCKER 67914 1/8/2022 100 7.7

12 JX VICTORY 58590 GOALS 62774 {6}-P 1/3/2022 100 7.7

13 FOUR J DOORMAN 10902 {4} 10902 7/25/2017 100 7.6

14 TOG FAIRMONT 39664-P-ET 1/6/2021 100 7.6

15 JX DUPAT KIAWA 24027 {6} 2/15/2021 100 7.6

16 JX D&E GOT MAID BETTE 25105 {5} 25105 1/22/2018 100 7.5

17 JX AHLEM CLAPTON POLLY 82776 {5} 9/27/2021 100 7.5

18 KUTZ VIABULL 16247-P 16247 4/18/2017 100 7.4

19 FOOTHILL DOORMAN 32467 {6} 32467 10/23/2019 100 7.4

20 JX FOUR J DOORMAN 19680 {5} 5/25/2020 100 7.4

21 AHLEM KIAWA TIFFANY 58827-P-ET 7/5/2020 100 7.4

22 JX EVERGREEN DEMOS 7082 {6} 5/2/2021 100 7.4

23 DUPAT TUCKER 25388-ET 1/9/2022 100 7.4

24 JX MM TUCKER 17872 {5} 12/23/2021 100 7.4

25 FOREST GLEN LISTOWEL HALLEY 4920 8/5/2018 100 7.4

26 CLOVER PATCH DAZZLER DAZE 2831 2/23/2014 100 7.4

27 DUPAT CHIEF 23229 9/25/2020 100 7.3

28 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS GOT JIGGY 9257 {5} 5/2/2020 93 7.3

29 TOG DOUGLAS 40056-P-ET 5/22/2021 100 7.3

30 JX RED TOP CARDIFF 57568 {5} 2/23/2021 100 7.3

31 JX DUPAT GOALS 25057 {6}-P-ET 10/22/2021 100 7.3

32 VIERRA MADAME-ET 8/6/2021 100 7.3



33 CDF SANTANA PREMIER W6095 16095 6/21/2016 100 7.2

34 JX FARIA BROTHERS OMNIA {4} 12848 6/18/2018 100 7.2

35 JX ROWLEYS 1423 STONEY 2276 {4} 2276 12/3/2018 90 7.2

36 JX AHLEM BROTHERS PRIAPUS 42325 {4} 42325 12/22/2018 100 7.2

37 JX DUPAT DOORMAN 22761 {5} 6/20/2020 100 7.2

38 RIVER VALLEY LSTWL MAC5055 2399-ET 3/8/2021 100 7.2

39 JX DUPAT DANIEL 24528 {5} 6/11/2021 100 7.2

40 JX LUCKY HILL TUCKER WINN-DESIRE {6} 12/26/2021 100 7.2

41 JX ROWLEYS 2584 WATKINS 3095 {5}-ET 10/27/2021 100 7.2

42 JX PINE-TREE 2020 THRASHER 2585 {5} 11/26/2020 100 7.2

43 JCJ LISTOWEL 2436 2436 7/29/2018 100 7.1

44 JX DUPAT DOORMAN 22737 {6}-ET 6/15/2020 100 7.1

45 TOG FLAXTON 40044 5/18/2021 100 7.1

46 JX S-S-I VICTORY TUCKER 61707 {6}-ET 7/22/2021 100 7.1

47 JX AHLEM JIGGY LORRIE 81332 {4} 3/19/2021 100 7.1

48 JX DUPAT TUCKER 24890 {6}-ET 9/8/2021 100 7.1

49 JX MM GO ON 17808 {5} 12/18/2021 100 7.1

50 JX SBS LISTOWEL 12565 {5} 12565 2/11/2018 100 7.1

PTA LIVABILITY
Registered Name CCN Born BBR LIV

1 JX YOSEMITE EXHORT MARVEL 34531 {5}-ET 34531 9/14/2015 100 5.8

2 AHLEM PILGRIM CHARM 54405 54405 10/6/2018 100 5.7

3 VALSIGNA MARVEL 28263 {5} 28263 12/1/2015 100 5.5

4 AHLEM BROTHERS PROMISE 31383 15689 8/31/2014 100 5.3

5 GOFF S-S-I THRASHER IRIS 59148-ET 7/22/2020 100 5.3

6 JX KASH-IN VINKA 49509 {6} 49509 4/28/2016 100 5.2

7 JX SID J THRASHER LUCENT 33264 {5} 4/26/2021 100 5.2

8 CDF SOLEIL VALENTINO T4743 4743 5/22/2014 100 5.1

9 CDF SANTANA PREMIER W6095 16095 6/21/2016 100 5.1

10 DUPAT MARVEL 1757-ET 1757 6/18/2013 100 5.1

11 SUNSET CANYON DAZZLER DELLA 4222-ET 8/1/2021 100 5.1

12 JX AHLEM BROTHERS THRASHER 46835 {6} 9/26/2020 100 5

13 JX AHLEM THRASHER CHARM 60115 {5}-ET 12/1/2020 100 5

14 JER-Z-BOYZ THRASHER 76913 {6} 12/16/2020 100 5

15 SSI KASH-IN THRASHER 64353-ET 10/13/2020 100 4.9

16 VALSIGNA MARVEL 28796 28796 2/20/2016 100 4.9

17 JCJ MARVEL 30754 30754 5/25/2014 100 4.8

18 JX FOUR J THRASHER 20563 {6} 8/10/2020 100 4.8

19 GOLD MEDAL ROWAN 48553 8/8/2021 100 4.8

20 JX KARSKY PROMISE JESSA {5} 4080 4/6/2014 4.8

21 CAL-MART CRAZE DONDI 562 562 2/5/2019 100 4.8

22 HIGH LAWN ACADEMY SONORANT 815 2/16/2014 100 4.7

23 JX SHD VINKA 27196 {4} 1078 12/18/2016 100 4.7

24 TOG VIOLET 36795-ET 36795 7/31/2018 100 4.7

25 JX JCJ AMP 46338 {6} 7/8/2020 100 4.7

26 AHLEM THRASHER EVE 59857 10/31/2020 100 4.7



27 JX AHLEM MAC WENDE 17058 {4} 17058 6/5/2019 100 4.7

28 JCJ SANTANA 35141 35141 3/9/2016 4.6

29 SUNWEST DETOUR LAYNE W7530 7530 8/19/2017 100 4.6

30 FOOTHILL DETOUR 27943 27943 11/18/2017 100 4.6

31 TOG HICKROY 36934-ET 36934 9/9/2018 100 4.6

32 JX FUTURE-FOUND DISCO BLAKE {4} 2762 6/4/2019 100 4.6

33 JCJ DYNASTY 41039 41039 6/23/2018 100 4.6

34 OSU-ATI DAZZLER EFFORT 2651 2651 9/12/2018 100 4.6

35 TOG NINILCHIK 38499-ET 38499 1/10/2020 100 4.6

36 JX AHLEM THRASHER SWAN 59625 {5} 10/6/2020 100 4.6

37 HILMAR MARVEL 46628 {6} 46628 10/17/2014 100 4.5

38 JCJ SANTANA 35826 35826 6/14/2016 100 4.5

39 JX YOSEMITE DYNASTY LAYNE 37653 {5} 37653 12/2/2017 100 4.5

40 JX FOUR J AVON KLAY 15705 {4}-P 15705 3/15/2019 100 4.5

41 JCJ DOORMAN 43983 43983 8/2/2019 100 4.5

42 JX FOOTHILL BELLMAN 32061 {4} 32061 8/18/2019 100 4.5

43 JX COLONY DANCER 44329 {4} 44329 9/15/2019 100 4.5

44 GOLD MEDAL THRASHER 48514 8/2/2021 100 4.5

45 JX VALSIGNA ARCHIE 42839 {5} 7/17/2021 100 4.5

46 RILAS THRASHER 5035 9/22/2021 100 4.5

47 JX AHLEM LANDING DOLLY 54296 {4} 54296 9/17/2018 100 4.5

48 JER-Z-BOYZ DEMOS G PAM 73183-P 3/19/2020 100 4.5

49 JER-Z-BOYZ THRASHER BERI 78206 {6} 3/16/2021 100 4.5

50 JX CDF MARVEL LEGAL PROMISE V5044 {5} 15044 1/13/2016 100 4.4

51 JX VALSIGNA MARCIN 30304 {6} 30304 11/8/2016 100 4.4

52 KASH-IN TUX 52771 52771 6/30/2017 100 4.4

53 YOSEMITE DISCO NITRO 38957 38957 11/15/2018 100 4.4

54 JX KASH-IN BELLMAN 56341 {4} 56341 7/17/2018 100 4.4

55 JX AHLEM PECOS 30662 {4} 30662 9/19/2019 100 4.4

56 TOG MINTO 38431-ET 38431 12/19/2019 100 4.4

57 JX AHLEM RUGER DREAM 58009 {5}-ET 58009 4/3/2020 100 4.4

58 JX DUPAT THRASHER 24171 {5} 3/21/2021 100 4.4

59 KASH-IN HOLEINONE 66513-ET 6/24/2021 100 4.4

60 JX CLOVER FARMS SMACK HUBBA 4871 {5}-P 4871 12/19/2016 100 4.4

61 TWIN STAR MARVEL 1880 {5} 1880 10/3/2014 100 4.4

62 JX AHLEM SULLY BUTTONS 46157 {5}-ET 46157 2/16/2015 100 4.4

63 TWIN STAR MARVEL 2191 {4} 2191 4/7/2015 100 4.4

64 JX PINE-TREE 2039 THRASHER 2577 {5} 11/10/2020 100 4.4

65 AHLEM DETERMINATE RAMONA M1902 11902 3/24/2016 100 4.4

66 AHLEM DISCO ROSANNA 16147 16147 11/30/2018 100 4.4

67 JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 42433 {5}-ET 42433 2/23/2013 100 4.4

68 HOLMESLAND MADDEN MAUDE {5} 95 6/23/2014 100 4.4

COW CONCEPTION RATE (CCR)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR CCR

1 HY-LIFE A.S.MILESTONE MAVIS 1195 9/4/2019 9.5

2 PLEASANT VALLEY GMF GEICO 745 3/14/2013 8.1



3 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK BERTHA-P 584 3/6/2017 8

4 HOLTERHOLM LANDY 11 DANICA-P 440 4/8/2012 7.4

5 HOLTERHOLM CEDAR DANI-P 519 2/27/2015 7.2

6 CROSSWIND ZUMA 5471 {5} 5471 12/30/2013 100 7.1

7 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DAHLIA 521 2/28/2015 7.1

8 DC REGENCY ROSE 717 3/1/2012 7

9 DALORIS HIRED GUN AMBER 435 759 3/5/2016 7

10 HOLTERHOLM LT JULIAN {4}-P 578 2/23/2017 6.9

11 HOLTERHOLM LT SONOMA-P 635 2/26/2018 6.9

12 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK MERI-P 686 3/5/2019 6.9

13 WF TIGER ANALYN 5069 3/13/2010 6.8

14 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DAHRMA-P 697 3/12/2019 6.8

15 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FAITHFUL-P 711 4/1/2019 6.8

16 TLJ PRIMERO CELENE-ET 2196 6/20/2015 100 6.7

17 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK SALMA-P 546 4/13/2015 6.7

18 PLEASANT VALLEY STARFIRE ADDY 52 3/17/2015 6.7

19 E-LI-DA LYLE DALA 108 4/7/2015 6.7

20 HOLTERHOLM L21 MARIGOLD-P 570 3/29/2016 6.7

21 TIZOL EVAN CLARA 31 9/30/2013 6.6

22 AL TOP MERLIN GLINDA 1522 10/31/2015 6.6

23 SUNBOW FREDERICK PARFAIT 730 3/15/2018 6.6

24 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT BEVERLY-P 689 3/6/2019 6.6

25 COATNEY HILL ZUMA SAWYER 9015 10/18/2012 6.5

26 EDN-RU JUNO IDELLES IRIS 1100 3/4/2014 6.5

27 HOLTERHOLM L21 ZANNA-P 549 3/4/2016 6.5

28 FOLTERHOLM LT MARYLOU-P 555 3/9/2016 6.5

29 HOLTERHOLM BJ GRACE-P 646 3/4/2018 6.5

30 HOLTERHOLM BJ LILA-P 636 2/26/2018 6.5

31 SUNBOW FAT EMPATHY 771 10/4/2018 6.5

32 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WHISPER 679 2/26/2019 6.5

33 HOLTERHOLM LOU GERDA-P 701 3/16/2019 6.5

34 WF TIGER TALULA 5539 1/1/2014 6.4

35 VAN DE HOLGER PUMPKIN PORRIDGE 623 11/25/2015 100 6.4

36 E-LI-DA SEAN ENA 40 6/13/2008 6.4

37 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WREN-P 541 3/20/2015 6.4

38 COWAN FARMS SPEEDWAYS DORRIS 2/9/2021 100 6.3

39 DREAM VIEW ZEBULON 2664 {4} 2664 6/16/2013 6.3

40 HOLTERHOLM LT12 FIRENZA {5}-P 372 3/2/2011 6.3

41 HOLTERHOLM AKENATON CAPRI {6}-P 482 2/28/2014 6.3

42 PLEASANT VALLEY TRISTAR VELVET 143 8/19/2015 100 6.3

43 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK HETTIE {4}-P 571 3/30/2016 6.3

44 PLEASANT VALLEY STARFIRE SUETTE 8 3/6/2018 6.3

45 HOLTERHOLM LIAM DAFFODIL-P 670 3/30/2018 6.3

46 PLEASANT VALLEY VALIANT HEATHER 3195 10/3/2018 6.3

47 TOG ASANFONA 36909-ET 36909 9/3/2018 100 6.2

48 JOELEEBETH HG SUNDAY 2 6/20/2010 100 6.2

49 NYMAN SANTANA 27317 {5} 27317 1/26/2017 6.2



50 JER-Z-BOYZ DILLAN CHIME 51462 {5}-P 51462 1/1/2016 100 6.1

51 SUNRAY DILLAN JUBILEE 935 6/11/2017 6.1

52 HOLTERHOLM DCBF LINORE-P 221 3/14/2008 6.1

53 PLEASANT VALLEY EE GIRL 24447 8/4/2010 6.1

54 ALANLIN SPARKY FREEDOM JOY-P 70 8/8/2011 6.1

55 E-LI-DA ZUMA OPAL {5} 358 3/21/2012 6.1

56 HOLTERHOLM LANDY21 MAYBELLINE 480 2/27/2014 6.1

57 HOLTERHOLM LANDY ELISHKA 525 3/4/2015 6.1

58 SF PRIMERO 13643 {4} 13643 8/17/2015 6.1

59 JERSEY ACRES PRIMERO WONDER 975 1/23/2016 6.1

60 E-LI-DA TESK REBA 184 4/16/2016 6.1

61 HOLTERHOLM LANCE MARYLIND-P 629 2/24/2018 6.1

62 HOLTERHOLM LT CUPID-P 623 2/16/2018 6.1

63 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLORETTE-P 675 2/19/2019 6.1

64 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK LOLA-P 684 3/4/2019 6.1

65 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK DARIN-P 692 3/9/2019 6.1

66 WINELAND KILLER L37 133 6/16/2018 6.1

HEIFER CONCEPTION RATE (HCR)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR HCR

1 FOOTHILL PINE 34897 12/23/2020 100 6.4

2 JX AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 46420 {6} 7/21/2020 100 6.2

3 AHLEM COHORT MISTY 80978 2/3/2021 100 6.2

4 VALSIGNA PINE 42564 6/13/2021 100 6.2

5 AHLEM RESPECT SIREN 18111 {6} 18111 12/20/2019 100 5.8

6 JX PROGENESIS BUTKUS 95116 {5}-ET 12/30/2020 93 5.8

7 TOG SABBATH 35211-ET 35211 5/2/2017 100 5.7

8 AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 45746 45746 4/7/2020 100 5.7

9 FOOTHILL PINE 33455 3/26/2020 100 5.7

10 JX RED TOP RESPECT 49034 {4} 49034 3/21/2019 5.6

11 FOOTHILL PINE 33213 {6} 2/13/2020 100 5.6

12 TOG PANTHER 39277-ET 8/28/2020 100 5.6

13 KASH-IN RESPECT 64280 {4} 10/1/2020 100 5.6

14 JX HILMAR POGBA 22997 {5} 8/31/2020 100 5.6

15 JX VALSIGNA PINE 40043 {5} 7/13/2020 100 5.6

16 JX MM DASHIELL 14695 {4} 2/3/2021 100 5.6

17 TOG CALVIN 40124 6/26/2021 100 5.6

18 JX MM KIAWA 16054 {5} 7/5/2021 100 5.6

19 HIGHLAND RESPECT MORNING GLORY 11/29/2019 100 5.6

20 SUNWEST CHILI PERFORM W7614 7614 9/21/2017 100 5.5

21 AHLEM BROTHERS RESPECT 43378 43378 5/16/2019 100 5.5

22 JX RED TOP RESPECT 49923 {4} 49923 6/5/2019 5.5

23 BAR MB RESPECT NATALIE 18868 18868 10/10/2019 5.5

24 AHLEM RESPECT SWEETPEA 17822 10/29/2019 100 5.5

25 BOHNERTS RESPECT DIZZY 3857 10/24/2019 100 5.5

26 AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 46460 {6} 7/26/2020 100 5.5

27 VALSIGNA PINE 39836 {5} 6/20/2020 100 5.5



28 MFW GISLEV FORTUNAS {6}-ET 11/6/2020 100 5.5

29 JX MM DASHIELL 14762 {5} 2/10/2021 100 5.5

30 JX RED TOP R2D2 59628 {5} 9/17/2021 100 5.5

31 SHOT OF NAT RESPECT 2223 2223 9/25/2019 100 5.5

32 TOG PEANUT 36928-ET 36928 9/7/2018 100 5.4

33 JX DAIRYMAN PINE 4742 {5} 5/30/2020 100 5.4

34 AVI-LANCHE DASHIEL DEDE 33058 3/17/2021 100 5.4

35 FOOTHILL PINE 33070 {6} 1/26/2020 100 5.4

36 LANDSCAPE DASHIELL 46325 7/7/2020 100 5.4

37 AHLEM DASHIELL NAN 80737 12/31/2020 100 5.4

38 JX RED TOP DASHIELL 56171 {5} 10/22/2020 100 5.4

39 JX RED TOP DASHIELL 56352 {5} 11/7/2020 100 5.4

40 AHLEM BROTHERS PINE 47171 12/3/2020 100 5.4

41 AHLEM PINE ELLA 60865 3/8/2021 100 5.4

42 JX VALSIGNA PINE 41790 {6} 2/28/2021 100 5.4

43 JX AHLEM BUTKUS PENNY 61450 {5} 5/20/2021 100 5.4

44 VALSIGNA PINE 42579 6/15/2021 100 5.4

45 AHLEM RESPECT SPRITE 8565 {6} 8565 11/30/2019 100 5.4

46 JCJ PERFORM 30734 30734 5/22/2014 100 5.3

47 TOG KEIRA 35176-ET 35176 4/26/2017 100 5.3

48 JX YOSEMITE VICTOR SULLY 37258 {6} 37258 8/27/2017 100 5.3

49 TOG GIRAFFE 35999-ET 35999 1/14/2018 100 5.3

50 JX AVI-LANCHE BUTKUS MARVELL 29960 {5}-ET 29960 1/12/2020 100 5.3

51 TOG BOYSENBERRY 36805-ET 36805 8/3/2018 100 5.3

52 AHLEM RESPECT CAPRICE 56928 56928 11/4/2019 100 5.3

53 JX ROWLEYS 2059 PINE 2607 {4} 2607 12/25/2019 92 5.3

54 JX AVI-LANCHE PINE 52882 MARVELL {5}-ET 52882 2/4/2020 100 5.3

55 JX EVANGELO PINE 3480 {5} 6/5/2020 100 5.3

56 FOOTHILL PINE 33238 2/17/2020 100 5.3

57 JX RED TOP CALVIN 53169 {5} 53169 3/3/2020 100 5.3

58 JX RED TOP ALTAJERICO 53606 {5} 4/17/2020 100 5.3

59 TOG CUFFS 39336-ET 9/22/2020 100 5.3

60 JX KASH-IN RESPECT 64436 {6} 10/25/2020 100 5.3

61 JCJ DASHIELL 46157 6/9/2020 100 5.3

62 JX FOOTHILL PINE 34543 {6} 9/29/2020 100 5.3

63 HILMAR DOORMAN 24800 3/1/2021 100 5.3

64 VALSIGNA PINE 41829 3/5/2021 100 5.3

65 JX GOLD MEDAL PINE 48298 {5} 6/25/2021 100 5.3

66 JX CAL-MART ARCHIE BAYLOR 2446 {6} 8/21/2021 100 5.3

67 JX AHLEM MALDINI PHOEBE 54567 {5} 54567 11/3/2018 100 5.3

68 CLOVER PATCH CHILI DAZZLE 53547 4/12/2017 100 5.3

PTA TYPE
Registered Name CCN Born BBR PTAT

1 DUPAT CHIEF 22344 3/10/2020 100 2.8

2 JX PROGENESIS CHIEF 31466 {4} 5/11/2020 100 2.8

3 JX FARIA BROTHERS ACHIEVER 477752 {4}-ET 477752 3/17/2019 92 2.7



4 FOUR J CHROME 17573 {6} 17573 9/22/2019 100 2.7

5 JX D&E CHIEF PAT 32492 {4} 1/6/2021 100 2.7

6 KASH-IN CHIEF 62048 62048 1/23/2020 100 2.7

7 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 12576 {6} 6/17/2020 100 2.7

8 JX HILMAR CHIEF 26971 {4} 10/19/2021 89 2.7

9 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 4/15/2021 100 2.7

10 SUNNY RIDGE PRESTO ALISON 8/25/2020 100 2.7

11 KILGUS CRAZE BRIELLE-ET 3/10/2020 100 2.6

12 JX CROSSWIND ACHIEVER 9149 {4}-ET 9149 9/20/2018 92 2.6

13 JX DUPAT CRAZE 21438 {4} 21438 8/5/2019 100 2.6

14 LEGACY CHIEF 27263 27263 2/9/2020 100 2.6

15 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 13034 {5} 9/19/2020 100 2.6

16 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 13143 {5} 11/2/2020 100 2.6

17 JX AHLEM CHIEF BUTTONS 60672 {5} 2/16/2021 100 2.6

18 ROC-BOT CHIEF 13354 {4} 1/25/2021 100 2.6

19 JX CROSSWIND CHIEF 12081 {6} 6/24/2021 100 2.6

20 MM NUANCE VILLETTA 17790-ET 12/16/2021 100 2.6

21 METCALF CHIEF 841 9/24/2021 100 2.6

22 TLJ CRAZE B MAID 2395-ET 2395 3/26/2018 100 2.6

23 KASH-IN CHROME 59918 59918 6/21/2019 100 2.5

24 EVANGELO MASTERS DEGREE 3047 3047 7/24/2019 2.5

25 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS ACHIEVER 8730 {4}-ET 8730 4/29/2019 89 2.5

26 JX FOUR J CHROME 18998 {5} 18998 3/9/2020 100 2.5

27 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 11999 {5} 11999 2/16/2020 100 2.5

28 JX DG BAR CHIEF 372 {4} 4/25/2021 100 2.5

29 KASH-IN CHIEF 62257 62257 2/13/2020 100 2.5

30 AHLEM CHIEF AUTUMN 80215 10/10/2020 100 2.5

31 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23724 {6}-ET 12/19/2020 100 2.5

32 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23831 {6} 1/8/2021 100 2.5

33 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23857 {5}-ET 1/11/2021 100 2.5

34 JX AHLEM BROTHERS GOODWIN 47299 {5} 12/29/2020 100 2.5

35 YOSEMITE CRAZE VICEROY 42458 5/27/2021 100 2.5

36 MM PRESTO FANCY 15873-ET 6/14/2021 100 2.5

37 AHLEM CHIEF LADY 61796 7/16/2021 100 2.5

38 AHLEM VANHALEN DEE 61931 8/2/2021 100 2.5

39 H&S COLTON VIXEN 586 9/26/2019 100 2.5

40 JX JER-Z-BOYZ CHIEF 72264 {5} 72264 1/22/2020 100 2.5

41 PHILLIPS CHROME PUMPKIN 7/9/2020 100 2.5

42 DGM CHROME CAROLINA 1376 9/24/2019 100 2.4

43 JX FOUR J DISCO 16555 {4} 16555 6/19/2019 100 2.4

44 KASH-IN CHIEF 60954-ET 10/4/2019 100 2.4

45 KASH-IN CHIEF 61026 {4} 61026 10/12/2019 100 2.4

46 JX SEXING CHIEF 95788 {4}-ET 10/6/2021 100 2.4

47 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 11915 {5} 11915 1/21/2020 100 2.4

48 ALLISON CHIEF 1885 GALL 2056 4/19/2020 100 2.4

49 JX VIERRA CHIEF 32223 {4} 10/11/2020 93 2.4

50 KASH-IN CHROME 65000-ET 12/30/2020 100 2.4



51 ROC-BOT CHIEF 12645 6/28/2020 100 2.4

52 LUCKY HILL CHROME WACKADOODLE 8/20/2020 100 2.4

53 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 12927 {5} 8/16/2020 100 2.4

54 JX ROC-BOT CHIEF 13024 {6} 9/16/2020 100 2.4

55 JX HILMAR CHROME 26444 {4} 9/4/2021 100 2.4

56 HILMAR CHIEF 27349 11/25/2021 100 2.4

57 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23873 {5}-ET 1/13/2021 100 2.4

58 YOSEMITE CHROME PRINCETON 41817 12/24/2020 100 2.4

59 EVANGELO CHIEF 6326 3/17/2021 100 2.4

60 OSU-ATI CHIEF BALLISTIC 34 7/9/2021 100 2.4

61 AHLEM CHIEF CORA 61376 5/8/2021 100 2.4

62 JX AHLEM CHIEF DELLA 62118 {5} 8/26/2021 100 2.4

63 JX RED TOP CHIEF 59024 {4} 7/28/2021 100 2.4

64 JX KASH-IN CHIEF 67343 {5} 10/24/2021 100 2.4

65 S-S-I VICTORY TUCKER 62782-ET 1/5/2022 100 2.4

66 JX RED TOP CHIEF 59744 {4} 9/29/2021 100 2.4

67 RED TOP CHIEF 60333 12/16/2021 100 2.4

68 S-S-I VICTORY HOLEINONE 62932-ET 1/29/2022 100 2.4

69 H&S CASINO VENUS-ET 535 3/5/2019 100 2.4

70 JX TLJ ACHEIVER RADICAL {4} 2492 4/21/2019 100 2.4

71 CAL-MART CRAZE FARAH 972 972 8/21/2019 100 2.4

72 GOFF CRAZE 36895 {6} 36895 10/25/2018 100 2.4

73 RIVER VALLEY CRAZE JOY 7224 7224 4/21/2019 100 2.4

74 RIALS CHIEF 4986 3/22/2021 100 2.4

75 GOFF CHIEF 46190-ET 3/4/2021 100 2.4

76 GOFF CHIEF 46230-ET 3/6/2021 100 2.4

77 GOFF CHROME 41042 41042 1/4/2020 100 2.4

78 GOFF CHROME 41567-ET 3/8/2020 100 2.4

79 O.F. WOODSTOCK TIRA 4/2/2021 100 2.4

80 SUNSET CANYON COLTON V NADINE 2739 8/18/2016 100 2.4

81 JER-Z-BOYZ CRAZE 68987 68987 5/7/2019 100 2.4

82 JER-Z-BOYZ CHEIF 76072 10/20/2020 100 2.4

83 JX JER BEL MOE ACTION {5} 4/11/2021 92 2.4


